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500 : Ind. Female Jun. Pattern, 1 Dan

1. 21.07.93 Poland Olszak Natalia

2. 06.10.93 Russian Fed. Krutova Elena

3. 08.04.93 Russian Fed. Bolshikhina Viktoria

3. 27.09.92 Germany Karim Jasamin

5-8. 15.10.92 Poland Aziewicz Agnieszka

5-8. 03.10.94 Germany Hägele Rieke

5-8. 05.12.95 Spain Jimenez Andrea

5-8. 08.05.93 Hungary Pátkai Gyöngyvér

9-16. 28.02.96 Ireland Aboud Chloe

9-16. 18.06.92 England Capaja Marcela

9-16. 20.07.93 Ireland Laffan Katy

9-16. 01.11.94 Hungary Molnár Barbara

9-16. 25.05.96 Wales Pezzack Bethan

9-16. 17.01.94 Netherlands Rook Bo

9-16. 18.08.94 Scotland Stuart Halle

9-16. 09.02.94 Netherlands Thenu Sharona

17-27. 21.10.93 Greece Athanasiadou Maria

17-27. 08.11.92 Greece Baltzi Sofia

17-27. 13.06.94 Scotland Brown Rheannan

17-27. 04.07.95 Slovenia Ibric Tamara

17-27. 31.03.94 Norway Lind Madeleine

17-27. 25.10.95 Norway Lindal Noest Bjoerk

17-27. 09.11.95 Wales McGlynn Alesha

17-27. 18.10.95 Romania Nagy Andreea

17-27. 08.09.94 Spain Rosell Merce

17-27. 29.03.96 Slovenia Terdin Ursa

17-27. 26.04.95 Romania Toader Diana

501 : Ind. Female Jun. Pattern, 2 Dan

1. 11.03.92 Germany Kircher Aileen

2. 10.05.93 Ireland Coonghe Naomi

3. 08.05.92 Finland Kiviranta Tiia

3. 05.01.92 Poland Mieszkowska Kaja

5-8. 19.10.95 Germany Adolfs Britt

5-8. 30.08.93 Russian Fed. Kupriyanova Maria

5-8. 12.11.92 Ireland Murphy Tara

5-8. 18.06.93 Russian Fed. Poletaeva Ksenia

9. 31.03.93 Scotland Farren Sarah

504 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, -45 kg

1. 10.05.93 Ireland Coonghe Naomi

2. 12.08.95 Russian Fed. Zavaryka Tatyana

3. 07.08.94 Netherlands Ait Ben Ali Ikrame

3. 30.09.95 Poland Kucharska Anna

5-8. 19.10.95 Germany Adolfs Britt

5-8. 06.07.92 Russian Fed. Dychko Oxana

5-8. 01.11.94 Hungary Molnár Barbara

5-8. 05.12.93 Poland Moskaluk Kaja

9. 31.03.94 Norway Lind Madeleine

505 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, -50 kg

1. 10.04.92 Poland Przytuła Paulina

2. 09.02.94 Netherlands Thenu Sharona

3. 28.02.96 Ireland Aboud Chloe
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505 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, -50 kg

3. 21.04.96 Slovenia Ciglar Omerzu Spela

5-8. 18.06.92 England Capaja Marcela

5-8. 06.10.93 Russian Fed. Krutova Elena

5-8. 09.11.95 Wales McGlynn Alesha

5-8. 25.05.96 Wales Pezzack Bethan

9-16. 21.10.93 Greece Athanasiadou Maria

9-16. 20.07.93 Ireland Laffan Katy

9-16. 07.12.95 Russian Fed. Li Irina

9-16. 27.01.96 Spain Medina Paloma

9-16. 18.10.95 Romania Nagy Andreea

9-16. 17.01.94 Netherlands Rook Bo

9-16. 18.07.93 Poland Szajuk Justyna

9-16. 01.02.95 Romania Szasz Ambra

506 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, -55 kg

1. 27.09.92 Germany Karim Jasamin

2. 08.11.92 Greece Baltzi Sofia

3. 11.03.92 Germany Kircher Aileen

3. 10.11.93 Slovenia Lesnik Dasa

5-8. 02.06.92 Poland Dąbrowska  Anna

5-8. 08.05.92 Finland Kiviranta Tiia

5-8. 04.02.94 Poland Piotrowska  Paula

5-8. 19.06.93 Hungary Takács Barbara

9-16. 05.12.95 Spain Jimenez Andrea

9-16. 16.06.93 Romania Kollar Rebeka

9-16. 21.04.93 Russian Fed. Kovaleva Valeria

9-16. 06.03.95 Ireland Lehane Sarah

9-16. 25.10.95 Norway Lindal Noest Bjoerk

9-16. 31.03.94 Netherlands Locatelli Gabriella

9-16. 08.09.94 Spain Rosell Merce

9-16. 29.03.96 Slovenia Terdin Ursa

17. 27.12.92 Ireland Hyde Claire

507 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, -60 kg

1. 15.10.92 Poland Aziewicz Agnieszka

2. 03.10.94 Germany Hägele Rieke

3. 09.06.95 Netherlands Spoelstra Gwenn

3. 11.01.95 Russian Fed. Volkova Viktoria

5-8. 28.08.92 Romania Filip Iulia

5-8. 30.08.93 Russian Fed. Kupriyanova Maria

5-8. 12.03.94 Germany Less Dominique

5-8. 15.06.94 Poland Szczepaniuk Klaudia

9-14. 22.09.93 Ireland Barry Sarah

9-14. 13.06.94 Scotland Brown Rheannan

9-14. 27.10.94 Ireland Collins Patricia

9-14. 15.02.96 Slovenia Demsar Pia

9-14. 31.03.93 Scotland Farren Sarah

9-14. 21.10.93 Spain Larios Alejandra

508 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, +60 kg

1. 29.08.92 Norway Heggoey Marthe

2. 11.12.93 Ireland Torsney Nicola

3. 05.01.92 Poland Mieszkowska Kaja

3. 12.02.95 Germany Rowold Jaqueline

5-8. 05.08.94 Ireland Bennett Sarah

5-8. 27.06.94 Norway Groennesby Lise

5-8. 16.01.92 Hungary Lódi Vivien

5-8. 21.07.93 Poland Olszak Natalia

9-11. 08.04.93 Russian Fed. Bolshikhina Viktoria

9-11. 10.09.93 Scotland Morning Rachel

9-11. 18.06.93 Russian Fed. Poletaeva Ksenia

509 : Ind. Female Jun. Special Technique

1. 02.06.92 Poland Dąbrowska  Anna

2. 08.11.92 Greece Baltzi Sofia

3. 26.04.95 Romania Toader Diana

4-6. 21.04.93 Russian Fed. Kovaleva Valeria
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509 : Ind. Female Jun. Special Technique

4-6. 16.01.92 Hungary Lódi Vivien

4-6. 21.07.93 Poland Olszak Natalia

4-6. 08.05.93 Hungary Pátkai Gyöngyvér

8-14. 19.10.95 Germany Adolfs Britt

510 : Ind. Female Jun. Power Test

1. 21.04.93 Russian Fed. Kovaleva Valeria

2. 03.10.94 Germany Hägele Rieke

3. 31.03.93 Scotland Farren Sarah

3. 19.06.93 Hungary Takács Barbara

5-8. 30.08.93 Russian Fed. Kupriyanova Maria

5-8. 16.01.92 Hungary Lódi Vivien

5-8. 10.09.93 Scotland Morning Rachel

5-8. 21.07.93 Poland Olszak Natalia

620 : Team Female Jun. Pattern

1.  Ireland

2.  Poland

3.  Norway

3.  Scotland

5-6.  Germany

5-6.  Russian Fed.

621 : Team Female Jun. Sparring

1.  Poland

2.  Germany

3.  Netherlands

3.  Scotland

5-8.  Norway

5-8.  Romania

5-8.  Slovenia

5-8.  Spain

9-11.  Hungary

9-11.  Ireland

9-11.  Russian Fed.

622 : Team Female Jun. Special Technique

1.  Hungary

2.  Poland

3.  Norway

4-6.  Germany

4-6.  Netherlands

4-6.  Romania

4-6.  Spain

623 : Team Female Jun. Power Test

1.  Russian Fed.

2.  Hungary

3.  Romania

4-6.  Netherlands

4-6.  Poland

700 : Ind. Male Jun. Pattern, 1 Dan

1. 26.07.94 Russian Fed. Demidov Vladimir

2. 14.12.95 Spain Serrano Miguel

3. 04.05.92 Germany Belnome Giovanni

3. 28.05.95 Germany Do Duy Ngoc

5-8. 26.06.96 Ireland Dillon Edward

5-8. 12.05.92 Norway Grytten Sandnes Tore

5-8. 29.04.92 Poland Sochocki Daniel

5-8. 06.11.93 Russian Fed. Tsoy Vladimir

9-16. 29.01.92 Italy Ciccarelli Rosario

9-16. 27.06.93 Netherlands Dijkstra Jeremy

9-16. 12.02.93 England Lawrance Regan

9-16. 13.09.92 Slovakia Petro Marcel

9-16. 18.10.93 Hungary Rizmayer Norbert

9-16. 23.07.93 Spain Segura Cristobal

9-16. 30.04.93 Romania Siszer Dinu

9-16. 20.05.94 Czech Rep. Zach Milan
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700 : Ind. Male Jun. Pattern, 1 Dan

17-32. 16.06.96 Finland Alajoki Jouni

17-32. 21.05.93 Greece Ampatzidis  Stylianos

17-32. 23.05.96 Netherlands Chaiyong Boonyarit

17-32. 10.09.94 Bulgaria Doychev Dimitar

17-32. 12.07.93 Italy Giacobbe   Salvatore

17-32. 16.07.94 Norway Kalsaas Eivind

17-32. 26.03.92 Hungary Kecskés Zsolt

17-32. 14.01.95 Latvia Kostromins Dmitrijs

17-32. 20.02.93 Sweden Marmheden Niklas

17-32. 08.02.96 Scotland O`Hare Iain

17-32. 17.02.93 Ukraine Omelyanenko Dmytro

17-32. 19.06.92 Scotland Penman Ross

17-32. 05.02.92 Romania Popa Cristian

17-32. 09.11.92 Wales Proffitt Christopher

17-32. 26.04.92 Poland Rydz Tomasz

17-32. 31.03.95 Portugal Simões Diogo

33-38. 03.09.95 Moldova Furdui Simion

33-38. 01.03.95 Slovenia Hedl Zan

33-38. 20.03.95 Finland Kangas Toni

33-38. 02.01.96 Ukraine Orlov Mykyta

33-38. 24.03.94 Bulgaria Rahim Abdul

33-38. 20.02.95 Ireland Williams Jamie

701 : Ind. Male Jun. Pattern, 2 Dan

1. 08.10.92 Russian Fed. Li Andrey

2. 22.09.92 Ireland Forde Richard

3. 30.04.92 Russian Fed. Vorotnev Ilya

3. 22.10.92 Germany Zinkner Alexander

5-8. 21.11.93 England East Callum

5-8. 28.11.93 Slovenia Kugl Domen

5-8. 29.12.93 Spain Viudes Aaron

5-8. 29.01.95 Germany Wedekind Kevin 

9-10. 08.05.95 Slovenia Sincek Sven

9-10. 29.04.93 Poland Szulc Adam

702 : Ind. Male Jun. Pattern, 3 Dan

1. 23.11.92 Germany Adolfs Colin

2. 20.10.93 Netherlands Arens Joshua

3. 16.01.92 Ireland Troy Matthew

3. 30.06.93 Germany Vones Mathias

704 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, -52 kg

1. 21.06.93 Poland Guz Bartosz

2. 08.11.94 Russian Fed. Dokalov Roman

3. 23.10.95 Russian Fed. Chekanov Igor

3. 08.02.96 Scotland O`Hare Iain

5-8. 23.05.96 Netherlands Chaiyong Boonyarit

5-8. 21.10.96 Greece Kotoumpas Leonidas

5-8. 05.02.92 Romania Popa Cristian

5-8. 20.02.95 Ireland Williams Jamie

9-15. 07.11.94 Ireland Connolly Dylan

9-15. 15.01.94 Spain Gavilan Edgar

9-15. 14.01.95 Latvia Kostromins Dmitrijs

9-15. 28.11.93 Slovenia Kugl Domen

9-15. 07.11.94 Hungary Schmidt Márton

9-15. 13.07.92 Finland Seppa Asser

9-15. 23.08.94 Netherlands Van der Veen Mike

705 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, -58 kg

1. 24.04.92 Russian Fed. Masimov Tural

2. 08.05.95 Slovenia Sincek Sven

3. 25.08.94 Russian Fed. Bykov Viacheslav

3. 28.05.95 Germany Do Duy Ngoc

5-8. 08.07.93 Poland Fliszewski Michał

5-8. 02.01.96 Ukraine Orlov Mykyta

5-8. 02.03.94 Ireland Shelley Adam

5-8. 26.12.92 Slovenia Sinjur Andrej
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705 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, -58 kg

9-16. 04.05.92 Germany Belnome Giovanni

9-16. 01.12.92 Ireland Dunton Alan

9-16. 11.07.93 England Hassanzadeh Mazda

9-16. 27.04.93 Poland Kiezik Tomasz

9-16. 25.05.92 Romania Meizel Artur

9-16. 28.09.94 Romania Neagu Radu

9-16. 09.11.92 Wales Proffitt Christopher

9-16. 18.10.93 Hungary Rizmayer Norbert

17-19. 12.05.93 Spain Cortes Adrian

17-19. 10.09.94 Bulgaria Doychev Dimitar

17-19. 26.03.92 Hungary Kecskés Zsolt

706 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, -63 kg

1. 31.07.93 Slovenia Gazvoda Nejc

2. 06.01.92 Russian Fed. Kudashov Roman

3. 19.05.94 Ireland Fitzgibbon Dylan

3. 02.12.92 Scotland Gray Alexander

5-8. 03.08.92 Russian Fed. Abdullaev Brusli

5-8. 21.05.93 Greece Ampatzidis  Stylianos

5-8. 29.04.96 Slovenia Brbre Matej

5-8. 29.04.92 Poland Sochocki Daniel

9-16. 16.06.96 Finland Alajoki Jouni

9-16. 14.04.98 Ukraine Gryshchuk  Ivan

9-16. 24.07.93 Poland Grzędowicz Jędrzej

9-16. 28.12.94 Ireland Kearns Shane

9-16. 25.09.94 Norway Loevtangen Roy

9-16. 21.06.93 Romania Mot Andrei

9-16. 13.09.92 Slovakia Petro Marcel

9-16. 20.05.94 Czech Rep. Zach Milan

17-25. 29.01.92 Italy Ciccarelli Rosario

17-25. 17.08.94 Germany Douidi Karim

17-25. 04.04.93 Ukraine Finko Denys

17-25. 08.07.93 Spain Marin Carlos

17-25. 11.09.92 Hungary Nádas Mátyás

17-25. 23.07.93 Spain Segura Cristobal

17-25. 31.03.95 Portugal Simões Diogo

17-25. 05.12.95 Greece Vrakas Christos

17-25. 29.01.95 Germany Wedekind Kevin 

707 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, -70 kg

1. 23.11.92 Germany Adolfs Colin

2. 12.01.92 England Da Silva Morgan

3. 20.10.93 Netherlands Arens Joshua

3. 29.04.93 Poland Szulc Adam

5-8. 27.06.93 Netherlands Dijkstra Jeremy

5-8. 24.01.92 Greece Mpaniotopoulos Nikolaos

5-8. 19.06.92 Scotland Penman Ross

5-8. 30.06.93 Germany Vones Mathias

9-16. 11.09.92 Norway Hansen Marius

9-16. 01.03.95 Slovenia Hedl Zan

9-16. 16.07.94 Norway Kalsaas Eivind

9-16. 22.07.93 Hungary Kecskés Bence

9-16. 03.07.92 Ireland McInerney Vincent

9-16. 17.02.93 Ukraine Omelyanenko Dmytro

9-16. 29.09.93 Russian Fed. Solomatin Dmitry

9-16. 30.04.92 Russian Fed. Vorotnev Ilya

17-27. 16.03.92 Ireland Christie Ross

17-27. 10.09.93 Greece Dimoulas Ioannis

17-27. 03.09.95 Moldova Furdui Simion

17-27. 12.07.93 Italy Giacobbe   Salvatore

17-27. 15.10.92 Romania Juhasz Cristian

17-27. 12.02.93 England Lawrance Regan

17-27. 24.03.94 Bulgaria Rahim Abdul

17-27. 26.04.92 Poland Rydz Tomasz

17-27. 14.12.95 Spain Serrano Miguel

17-27. 30.04.93 Romania Siszer Dinu
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707 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, -70 kg

17-27. 14.01.93 Switzerland Stehli Mirco

708 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, +70 kg

1. 22.09.92 Ireland Forde Richard

2. 04.01.92 Romania Tatu Sabin

3. 29.08.92 Scotland Brown Gilles

3. 04.12.92 Hungary Török János

5-8. 09.01.93 Finland Kivioja Kalle

5-8. 15.09.92 Poland Turski Daniel

5-8. 09.06.93 Poland Wieleba Michał

5-8. 21.03.92 Latvia Zarickis Maksims

9-16. 09.06.93 Greece Balanikas Ioannis

9-16. 03.07.92 Norway Edvardsen Henrick-Emil

9-16. 31.03.92 Spain Hrokholskyy Orest

9-16. 20.07.93 Germany Lenz Tobias

9-16. 09.08.92 Scotland Locke Daniel

9-16. 20.02.93 Sweden Marmheden Niklas

9-16. 23.07.93 Hungary Tapolcsányi Zsolt

9-16. 22.10.92 Germany Zinkner Alexander

17-19. 12.05.92 Norway Grytten Sandnes Tore

17-19. 24.01.92 Russian Fed. Mironov Maksim

17-19. 22.02.93 Latvia Senkovs Aleksandrs

709 : Ind. Male Jun. Special Technique

1. 23.11.92 Germany Adolfs Colin

2. 09.06.93 Poland Wieleba Michał

3. 06.01.92 Russian Fed. Kudashov Roman

4-6. 20.10.93 Netherlands Arens Joshua

4-6. 12.01.92 England Da Silva Morgan

4-6. 13.06.92 Spain Fuentes Joan

4-6. 12.05.92 Norway Grytten Sandnes Tore

4-6. 16.07.94 Norway Kalsaas Eivind

4-6. 09.08.92 Scotland Locke Daniel

4-6. 20.02.93 Sweden Marmheden Niklas

4-6. 23.07.93 Hungary Tapolcsányi Zsolt

4-6. 04.01.92 Romania Tatu Sabin

4-6. 29.12.93 Spain Viudes Aaron

710 : Ind. Male Jun. Power Test

1. 22.10.92 Germany Zinkner Alexander

2. 09.06.93 Poland Wieleba Michał

3. 20.02.93 Sweden Marmheden Niklas

4-6. 12.01.92 England Da Silva Morgan

4-6. 09.01.93 Finland Kivioja Kalle

4-6. 23.07.93 Hungary Tapolcsányi Zsolt

4-6. 04.01.92 Romania Tatu Sabin

4-6. 16.01.92 Ireland Troy Matthew

4-6. 06.11.93 Russian Fed. Tsoy Vladimir

4-6. 20.05.94 Czech Rep. Zach Milan

11-19. 30.04.93 Romania Siszer Dinu

12-19. 09.08.92 Scotland Locke Daniel

13-19. 30.04.92 Russian Fed. Vorotnev Ilya

14-19. 29.08.92 Scotland Brown Gilles

14-19. 09.11.92 Wales Proffitt Christopher

14-19. 24.03.94 Bulgaria Rahim Abdul

14-19. 14.01.93 Switzerland Stehli Mirco

14-19. 15.09.92 Poland Turski Daniel

820 : Team Male Jun. Pattern

1.  Spain

2.  Germany

3.  Ireland

3.  Russian Fed.

5-8.  Greece

5-8.  Hungary

5-8.  Norway

5-8.  Poland
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820 : Team Male Jun. Pattern

9-10.  Scotland

9-10.  Slovenia

821 : Team Male Jun. Sparring

1.  Hungary

2.  Poland

3.  Romania

3.  Russian Fed.

5-8.  England

5-8.  Greece

5-8.  Norway

5-8.  Scotland

9-13.  Germany

9-13.  Ireland

9-13.  Slovenia

9-13.  Spain

9-13.  Ukraine

822 : Team Male Jun. Special Technique

1.  Romania

2.  Spain

3.  Hungary

3.  Norway

5-8.  Germany

5-8.  Poland

5-8.  Russian Fed.

5-8.  Scotland

823 : Team Male Jun. Power Test

1.  Russian Fed.

2.  Germany

3.  Poland

4-6.  Hungary

4-6.  Ireland

6-9.  Romania

7-9.  Scotland

850 : Team Traditional Sparring Junior

1.  Netherlands

2.  Finland

3.  Germany

3.  Norway

5-8.  Greece

5-8.  Hungary

5-8.  Russian Fed.

5-8.  Spain
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